

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34044-34045/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2012 in CO No.660/2009,CAN  
No.1551/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR DALMIA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Soorj A Gaguli,Adv.  
Ms. Shwetabh Sinha,Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Chakrabarty,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Subject to deposit of Rs. 50,00,000/- (rupees fifty lacs) before  
the Executing Court within a period of four weeks from today, notice  
shall issue to the respondents. In case deposit is made further  
proceedings before the Executing Court shall remain stayed pending  
further orders.

|(N.K. Goel)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
|Court Master

|