

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34044-34045/2012

GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR DALMIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 15/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Priyanjali, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office report indicates that an amount of Rs. 50 lacs has been deposited before the executing Court as directed by the Hon'ble Court vide its order dated 6.11.2012. Notice be issued to the respondent forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.  
List again on 2.4.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |