

ITEM NO.55

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34044-34045/2012

GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR DALMIA & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8272 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S Ganguli, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report indicates that the ld. Counsel for the petitioner was supposed to cure the defects in the application for substituted service in respect of respondent nos.2 to 8.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

The ld. Counsel appearing on his behalf has made a submission at Bar that there is a further possibility of an amicable settlement between the litigating parties and that necessary steps in that direction are in the process and would be filing the necessary report by next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

List again on 18.10.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj