

"

ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34044-34045/2012

GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR DALMIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8272 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 26/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priyanjali Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties have made a submission at Bar that the matter has been amicably settled between the parties and have prayed for listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court for necessary orders.

Registry to take a note and list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, for necessary orders and directions.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|

|
|
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
|
|